Transfer/Deed of Land

And the state of t	Total	Ü.F.C							:
		OR OI	Ontario		ું ∙ે				
			m Street	0 Pelh	4		臣0	LOS 1	
	Land Transfer Tax	E USE	ANTHONY rs & Solicito	± &	SII	reet tario	lege SL	Fonth	
	stration F			men	(17)	of Property	ess	. on l	3
Fees and Tax		JLY E	not ass	Sub. Par.	Cty. Mun Map		ssment Roll Number of Property	(15) Asses	سنسسسر رسم اعد
1:			Signature					50	:
Date of Signature							Name and Address of Solicitor	Affix Sta icitor for here if	
I am satisfied that the fille records st of my knowledge and belief this transferor(s) and I am an Ontario	nt and the bea for the	where releva 83 and that to of the solicitor	o (his land and to abutting land (c) (ii) of the Planning Act, 19 Act 1983. I act independently i	tigated the title to the strange of the title to the strange 49 (21a) (c) of the Planning Act	I have inves set out in su he section 49	r Transferee(s) ontravention as os not contraver good standing.	4) Solicitor for reveal no co transfer doe solicitor in g	atement by r Transferee(necessary	lanning Ac
			Signature			1			
to the transferor and I have made inquiries of the transferor on supplied by the transferor, to the best of my knowledge d standing. Y M D Y M D O O O O O O O O O O O O	I have made inquirie ansferor, to the best	o the transferor and n supplied by the tra standing.	ం≝జ	ar ar 49	explained the effect of section es not contravene that section contravene that section. I am	(s) I have explinansier does not con-	for Transferor(s) I have enine that this transfer doe of, this transfer does not a d	to determine that and belief, this is Name and Address of	PTIONAL
	•		Signature .	: (•		Signature	
vene section 49 of the Date of Signature	fer does not contravene	nd belief, this transfer	knowledge	pest of the transferor's Date of Signature	verifies that to the be	transferor	Transferor(s) The Planning Act, 1983.	(13) Tran Plan	
-		0S 1E0	Ontario L	onthill,	Place, F	s orthill	znsieree(s) Address Service 4 Sho	(12) Transle for Sen	Y =
:						Tenants	Joint Ter	As Jo	
1960 09 11.						Marje	Ann	VOLK,	
1954 03 24						mothy Joh	G, Ti	HENNI	
Date of Birth				- 1:		, ,		(11) Transferee(s)	
		S 1 PO	tario I.O	p + h : 1 1 -	+ ree+ . FO	s leas s	eror(s) Address	(10) Transferor(s) for Service	3
× %0(7.1.7.		rank	×			:	rrank	LANE,	
Date of Signa		• `	Signature(s)	transaction	consent to this tra	ror(s) I hereby	of Tran	(9) Spouse(s) Name(s)	
1991 01 02	. :t:::o	por a	h ind the	: : : :	•	: : : :		: : :	
: :		tack in			N LIMITED	OIT UNION	ARA CRED	NIAGAR	
6.90.1212		J. H.	Signature(s)			:	Doris	LANE,	
Date of Signature		······sbonse	g below	consentin	. person c	ie. Ine	a spous		
old and that	least eighteen years	nsferor is at	and certifies that	to the transf	transfers the land	transferor hereby	(3)	크니	Y
-	Transferred	(7) Interest/Estate **********************************	al Ciher 🔀	Additional Parties	(b) Schedule for Description	New Easement Plan/Sketch	æ	(ti) This Document Contains	
					ditional:				¥====
			10	an	Additional: See Schedule		0E87	m xec	FOF
ference	jagara rt l on Refe	ality of Ni ated as Par	al Municip	Region	46 350'3T	03 1	Property Identific	New	OFFICE
	Property Consolidation \(\bigcup \)	Property Prop Division Cons Plan 717,	on This is a: f Lot 21, f Dollar	Part o	7/2 217/2E			6 9 3	E USE ON
)0 1	- Dollars \$ 1.0	! ! !	1 1	One	OISTAN	11 1			ILY =
Additional: See Schedule			5		EUT		.iT	6	
pages	rage - of ਨ	Property	y (3) Land	(3) Property				materia de Santa Arraga de Vincente de Vincent	
	1							PA I	\cong

1 11

Schedule

Form 5 — Land Registration Reform Act, 1984

Page 2

Province of Ontario

TRANSFERORS: Doris Lane Niagara Credit Union Limited

Additional Property Identifier(s) and/or Other Information

Timothy John Hennig and Ann Marie

TRANSFEREES: Volk

DESCRIPTION: Town of Pelham, Regional Municipality of Lot 21, Plan 717 and designated as PART 59R- 7490 Niagara, being Part l on Reference Plan

O H

۳

 $\mathcal{N}(\mathbb{R}^{n})$

FORM 2
THE PLANNING ACT

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY - TREASURER benefition 52[21] of the PLANNING ACT 1983, I continue to the Regional committee for the Regional

y 59/

 $\mathbb{R}^{N \times N \times N}$

FOR OFFICE

Municipality of Niagara. (hereinafter Ann Marie 24, j n Volk fee WHEREAS the Transferees Timothy John Hennig and Plan called the simple (hereinafter, called the 717, u. of the Town of Pelham, Transferees' those lands and lands) Transferees) are the premises in the being composed Regional

Schedule "A", Limi ted owner ງ. ຮ of an easement WHEREAS the Transferor, Njagara the ("Niagara Credit registered shown owner S. Union Limited of the Part. <u>_</u> lands on 59R-4082; Credit Lands") described in and

Schedule registered "B" AND WHEREAS the Transferor, owner ("Lanes Lands"); of the lands and premises Doris described Lane, in. the

Union Limited hereinafter called perpetuity enjoyed Ann Marie Volk, their uninterrupted and unobstructed right to THE over as appurtenant which these TRANSFERORS, grant those "the to the lands Transferors' land. provisions successors to Transferees Doris described t he Lane Transferees are and ت. تا and Niagara Credit മ Timothy John assigns the schedule, and easement transfer lands, ţ Hennig

- for and Transferees rights necessary easement reconstruction of the construction, the together granted herein and same or ţo The Lands, on, transmission of surface the to use incidental Transferor, for their with Transferees, the right, licence, privilege over, under into the the Ø right operation, മ 12" to Easement servants and agents Doris the use and 0f existing bursed storm sewer and ingress Lane, maintenance, Lands for a through the 12" buried water from grants, enjoyment and egress for Easement right-of-way conveys, replacement, pipe for the storm sewer 0 f to and purpose
- returned instalment The a S Transferees nearly the 0 f installation ე ც the possible storm agree sewer that Ó t o the jts upon completion pipe, storm sewer state the prior land pi.pe. of the

- exercise reasonable commencement of such repairs or excavating or replace returned to the storm sewer The drilling Transferees their care state and provided pipe providing they in carrying shall be entitled immodiately prior to replacement. further that out. any to repair required the the or
- harmless 4. negligent Doris Lane from any servants, the act or The Transferees Transferors agents acts damage which may occur or Or Niagara omissions agree to indemnify and save workmen. Credit of t.he Un i on Transferees due Limited ... any and or
- provisions of consent conditional upon thereto an pursuant ("the The interest in the The parties hereto acknowledge that this Act"), are the to the Act. Planning Act Transferees obtaining complied with. Easement Lands, Ö. Ontario This Agreement is and the only if any appropriate ameņdments the Agreement
- registration of this Agreement in the Land Registry Office. Division their this Lane hereby agents Agreement Committee The Transferors Niagara Credit Union Limited for the authorize and Doris for the purposes of applying to necessary consent and Lane appoint hereby the consents Transferees 0 the Land give ţ0 the effect and
- shall be Land Division Committee at A11 the costs expense associated with any including the costs of any survey, o f the Transferees. applications to the
- with registration of this consents the Transferor to the Transferees The Transferor Niagara Credit Union Limited Doris Agreement Lane ertering in the and hereby into this Land Registry Office. consents Agreement
- 9. Frank Lane hereby consents ťΟ this transaction
- 10. successors bi nđi ng This Agreement shall enure upon and assigns. the parties hereto, their ţo the benefit respective 0f heirs and

SCHEDULE "A"

owned by Niagara following J. S Credit Union Limited മ description of the lands and premises

Plan east Welland) being composed of Lot No. 22 (formerly in the Village of Fonthill, TOWN OF PELHAM, REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY No. 25 for the Village of Fonthill, now known as Plan s i de South Pelham Streeet, according OF and Lot No. 23, on the in the County of NIAGARA, ťο Registered

SCHEDULE В

The owned by Doris Lane. following is a description of the lands and premises

Street, as shown on Registered Plan No. 25, now known as County of Welland) and being composed of the NIAGARA (formerly in the Village of Fonthill, in the Plan No. portion of IN THE TOWN OF PELHAM, 717, Lot No. 21, 59R-6275 0 f the said Town of Pelham, on the North side of College IN THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF being Westerly designated

Form 1 - Land Transfer Tax Act Affidavit of Residence and of Value of the Consideration

lavised August, H

A Describe nature of instrument: (ii) Address of property being conveyed (il evaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (il uvaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (iii) Assessment Act for property being conveyed (is evaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (iii) Assessment Act for property being conveyed (is evaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (iii) Assessment Act for property being conveyed (is evaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (iii) Assessment Act for property being conveyed (is evaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (iii) Assessment Act for property being conveyed (is evaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (iii) Assessment Act for property being conveyed (is evaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (iii) Assessment Act for property being conveyed (is evaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (iii) Assessment Act for property being conveyed (is evaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (iii) Assessment Act for property being conveyed (is evaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (iii) Assessment Act for property being conveyed (is evaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (iii) Assessment Act for property being conveyed (is evaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (iii) Assessment Act for property being conveyed (is evaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (iii) Assessment Act for property being conveyed (is evaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (iii) Assessment Act for property being conveyed (is evaliable) (iii) Assessment Rull No. (iiii) Assessment Act for	Sworn before me at the Town Of Re. (ham) in the Reciporal Municipality of Niagara this (3 thay of mytach 1991) A Commissioner following Affidavits, etc. Deputy Rand Rand Rand	(c) Property transferred in exchange (detail bolow)	in paragraph () (insert only one of paragraph (a), (b) or (c) above, as applicable) and as such, I have personal knowledge of the facts herein deposed to. 2. (To be completed where the value of the consideration for the conveyance exceeds \$250,000). 3. I have read and considered the definition of "single family residences. Cent upon the value of consideration in excess of \$250,000 where the one-half of one per cent upon the value of consideration in excess of \$250,000 where the conveyance contains more than two single family residences. Contains at least one and not more than two single family residences. 3. I have read and considered the definitions of "non-resident corporation" and "non-resident person" set out respectively in clauses 1(1)(f) and (g) of the Act and each of the following persons to whom or in trust for whom the land is being conveyed in the above-described conveyance is a "non-resident corporation" or a "non-resident person" as set out in the Act. (see instructions 4 and 5) NO(1) C. 4. THE TOTAL CONSIDERATION FOR THIS TRANSACTION IS ALLOCATED AS FOLLOWS: (a) Monies paid or to be paid in cash	(c) A transferee named in the above-described conveyance: (d) The authorized agent or solicitor acting in this transaction for (inser name(s) of principal(s)) ——————————————————————————————————	IN THE MATTER OF THE CONVEYANCE OF (insent birel description of land) PAT A LOT 2 PAN 717 TO (see instruction 1 and print names of all transferoes in full) HEALNILE DORIS AND NIAGAS (Codit TO (see instruction 2 and print names) in full) TIME ADDITIONAL CONTROL OF AND THAT: (See instruction 2 and print names) in full) TIME ADDITIONAL CONTROL OF AND SAY THAT: (See instruction 2 and print names) in full) TIME (See instruction 2) (a) A person in trust for whom the land conveyed in the above-described conveyance is being conveyed; (b) A trustee named in the above-described conveyance to whom the land is being conveyed;
---	--	---	---	---	--